PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE another hearing on the matter to determine if proper procedures were fol- the

3/ ille 700 E the R ; C e
?Esaﬁiiiiyﬁlﬁiaﬁc’ad' DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER lowed © Royston property. Mr. Dickensheets testified that he never saw any
) owed; .
(227 Cockeysville Road) sign posted on Mr. Royston's property althou i i

: . . gh he did notice the renova-
8th Rlect%on'D}str}ct - OF BALTIMORE COUNTY A hearing was held on November 21, 1991. At the hearing, the ‘s ' photographs which depict the zoning sign next to the subject dwellj
3rd Councilmanic Distric cace No. 91-492-A lons taking place to the dwelling thereon. Mr. Glover testified that he 3 welling on

se ; Petitioner, by Stephen Lafferty, Esquire, appeared and testified. Also the property. It is noted that the file in this tt
ga:}tﬁ. Glover travelled to work on the salient dates of approximately August 6 through matter
etitloner appearing on behalf of the Petitioner was G. Stephen Glover, Robert H. ’ numercus photographs that were submi
' . mitted igi i
August 21, 1991 and that he did not notice any sign posted on the property. at the original hearing held on

Hyneckeal, Jr., and Richard E. Dickensheets. Edward and Belinda Royston, August 21, 1991 which also depict the dwellij : . )
Mr. Hyneckeal testified that he is an employee of Glover Equipment Inc ing with the subject sign

area who asserted that the sign was, in fact, posted on the property

during the time previously stated. Mr. Royston also introduced various
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also containsg
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in
ORDER legal property owners, appeared and testified as Protestants in this mat- ] plain view.
and that during this time peried in August, 1991 he was travelling daily

After

WHEREAS, Edward F., Jr. and Belinda E. Royston, owners of the . o ) ) - .
ter and were represented by Newton A. Williams, Esquire. Also appearing due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented

to and from work and 4id not recall seeing any sign on the property. Final-

_ , L ; - ‘rom Sections 255.1 i | "
subject property, filed a Petition for Zoning Variance from Sectlons on behalf of the Protestants were Wayne and Dorothy Wright, and Bruce P. in the opinion of this Deputy Zoning Commissioner. it j 1
ly, Steve Glover testified that he, too, was working for Glover Equipment ’ 1s clear that the

ti County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) for exist- .
e e o e ey neorby property ouner: Sign was properly posted on the property and that said sign was posted for

Inc. during that time period and that he did not see the sign on the prop-

. . : i ith the site qu
ing and proposed improvements to the property in accordance wi The issue to be determined is whether the property owner, Edward the requisite fift 1 i
property , erty either. een {15) days prior to the hearing date.  The evidence

. . 3 H - 3 i Ty ) i i :
plan submitted and identified as Petitioner's Exhibit 1; Royston, complied with Section 26-127 of the Baltimore County Code {former- T e e e
Edward Royston, Jr., owner of the subject property, appeared and

- ar i as : 3 : 1991 durin .
WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on August 2l, Hring ly known as Section 22-26 of the 1988/89 Cummulative Supplement to the L THEREFORE, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commiss i
testified. Mr. Royston testified that the sign was posted on the property Yy 4 ng Commissioner for

Baltimore County this .

which testimony and evidence in support of the relief requested was taken . d , e ) . L _
Baltimore County Code) regarding the posting of properties for public day of November, 1991 that the property locat-

| | | in the beginning of August, 1991 and remaine i 3 ¢

and there being no Protestants at the hearing or registered in the case hearing. That Section provides that for a peried of at least fifteen (15) e T s o e oy el e d | |

- | . | " o o the day of his hearing when he personally removed the sign to bring it to ‘ N e

file, the relief reguested was granted, subject to restrictions, by days prior to the date of such hearing, notice of the Lime and place for T A e e com
the Zoning Office as required. Mr. Royston testified that the sign was e

issued August 27, 1991; the hearing relating to the property under Petition shall be conspicuously

~
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posted at one location for and during the entire time to which he testi- / /
/ ‘
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fied. Mr. Royston furt i " g
Y her stated that he never removed the sign or ham- hoput i KOTROCO

. i i ioini H. Glover . . . . . .
thirty-day appeal period, the adjoining property owner, Paul ’ al circulation in the County. There was no dispute as to the notice being De . . .
pered its visibility at '’ ot ime eputy Zoning Commissioner

Aant
=

. . iss sai d the . .
WHEREAS, subsequent to the issuance ot said Order and beyon posted thereon and shall be advertised in at least two newspapers of gener-

ene ! . . . . the ©Office i i i it o ‘" -
President of Glover Equipment, Inc., notified the Director of properly advertised as the case file contains two such certificates of -
Also appearing on behalf of Mr. R C
. o | - : e e . | | | | - Royston was Bruce Clark. Mr. Clark
of 7Zoning Administration and Development Management by letter da publication. The testimony presented by all parties concerned the issue
. operates the business loce ]
ber 4, 1991 that he was unaware of any hearing taking place on the subject e e o potet o e e v s oo

i fivia

of the sign being posted on the property. )
He testified that he saw the sign posted on the property each and every

1

1

; i : i i as
and requested that another hearing be held for a determination . wac determined at

he onset of this hearing that the burden

day during the time period in August, 1991. He testified that he works

/8

to whether the «cning notice was properly posted for the required number

:‘__

rests upon the Petitioner in the instant matter who asserts that the sign
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FOR FILING
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seven days a week and Lhat he saw the sign in the same location each and

ci.
4

/

of days on the subject property; was not properly posted on the subject property. Mr. Glover was supported 3
every day.

- . D : i F Zoni inistraticn and . . - e . :
WHEREAS, the Director of the Office of Zoning Admin by Richard Dickensheets who testified that during the time that the proper-

//
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Mr. Royston introduced numerous atfidavits, marked Protestant's

is ; issioner hold
Development Management requested that this Deputy Zoning Commissi ty should have been posted, he was working at a business located nearby

I/

Exhibits 9A through 9N, from various individuals and business owners in
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE tioners propose converting the subject dwelling to office space and con- 4) No damaged, disabled or inoperable buses shall be

S/8 Cockeysville Road, 700' E o . Fursuant Lo the advertisement, posting of the property, and stored on the qué'ect roperty at any time

of Beaver Dam Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER structing a one story metal storage building in accordance with Petition- - 1t Sub ) prop Y any ¢ .

(227 cockeysville Road) public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, tLhe i i i it

8th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY er's Exhibit 1. Testimony indicated Petitioners presently have six buses :;allpfézgmii tge i:ig:ggzeOfp?gi P?;Tltzéprzsgitégniiz
variances requested should be granted. i i i

Case No. 91-492-A and intend to park a minimum of three buses inside the proposed storage 2:§3;zagéfe;§2;nzi plag:;gglzggscggi p?git;EZii igzizg:

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for screening of the dumpster from Cockeysville Road

ird Councilmanic District

Edward F. Royston, Jr., et ux

Pet itioners building. Due to the location of the existing dwelling and the need to

\f
Baltimore County this 7 day of August, 1991 that the Petition for i 11di i 1
provide ample space for maneuvering buses, the requested variances are o) i apPlylng for . bUIlélng e referone SlFe
zonina Variance from Sect i 255. 1 . plan and landscaping plan filed must reference this
g ections .1 and 238.1 of the Baltimore County case and set forth and address the restrictions of

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW necessary in order to use the property as proposed. Testimony indicated e ord
. . ) his Order.
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a front yard setback of 1.5 feet

The Fetitioners herein request a variance from Se~tions 255.1 and the relief requested will not result in any detriment to the health, safe-
in lieu of the required 25 feet and a street centerline setback of 31.5 ///
N /«’M

ty or general welfare of surrounding uses.
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238.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a

feet in lieu of the required 50 feet for an existing dwelling; from Sec-
An area variance may be granted where strict application of the gIMOEHYZH-_KbTEOCO_ '
. ’ _ . epu oning Commissioner
tions 255.1 and 238.2 to permit a side yard setback of 6 feet in lieu of foi Bgltimorg County

¥
.
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front yard setback of 1.5 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet and a street

centerline setback of 31.5 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet for an zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

the required 30 feet for an existing dwelling, and side and rear yard
his property. McLean v. Scley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

existing dwelling; a variance from Sections 255.1 and 238.2 to permit a
setbacks of 5 feet each in lieu of the required 30 feet for a proposed

side yard setback of & feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for an exist- difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:
building in an M.L. =zone; and from Section 301.1 to permit an existing
1) whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a front porch te procject more than 25 % of the minimum required front yard
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome; depth, be and 1is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following re-

ing dwelling, and side and rear yard setbacks of 5 feet each in lieu of
the required 30 feet for a proposed building in an M.L. zone; and a wvari-

ance from Section 301.1 to permit an existing front porch to project more
2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice strictions:

to applicant as well as other property owners in the

district or whether a lesser relaxation than that 1) The Petitioners may apply for their building

applied for would give substantial relief; and permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

3) whether relief c¢an be granted in such fashion ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such

that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order

public safety and welfare secured. has expired. If, for whatever reascn, this Order is
reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 original condition.

than 25 % of the minimum required front yard depth, all as more particular-
ly described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners, by Edward F. Royston, Jr., appeared, testified
and were represented by Newton A. Williams, Esquire. Also appearing on

behalf of the Petition was Joseph A. Warfield. There were no Protestants.

‘ Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 227
(1974).

Cockeysville Road, consists of a gross acreage of 0.46 acres zoned M.L.-
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2) The relief granted herein is limited to six tour
buses. At no time shall Petitioners store buses out-
side the proposed storage building when there are
vacant spaces 1inside. No more than three buses shall

such use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R. be stored outside the storage building at any given
¢ time.

R FILING
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It is clear from the testimony that if the variances are granted,

Q‘\SI.M. and is improved with a two story frame dwelling and accessory frame

57
£
yd

building. Petitioners currently operate the Hunt Valley Motor Coach tour
and would not result in substantial detriment to the public health, safe-

3} There shall be no service work performed on the
buses on the subject property with the exception of
cleaning (includes washing, waxing), tire changing,
oil changing, brake and clutch adjustments, and fluid
changes.

bus company on property approximately 1/4 mile from the subject location
ty, and general welfare.
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and are desirous of relocating their business to the subject site. Peti-
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Baltimore County Government
' Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

v
te
Ly

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 2120+

November 29, 1991

Stephen W. Lafferty, Esquire
6502 Beverly Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21239

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
S/S Cockeysville Road, 700' E of Beaver Dam Road
(227 Cockeysville Road) _ .
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
pPaul H. Glover - Petitioner
Case No. 91-492-A

Deayr Mr. lLafferty:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. It has been determined that the subject property
was properly posted for the variance petitioned in Case 91-492-A.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unf§v0¥-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of A?peals ylthln
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For.further information on
filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

ufwvf[ﬁ Y Ao

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Newton A. Williams, Esquire
210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 700, Towson, Md. 21204

Mr. & Mrs. Edward Royston
14307 Mount Avenue, Phoenix, Md. 21131

People's Counsel

_pe

CERTINCATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF SALTIMORE COUNYY

Towsen, Maryiond

T L S / I
e f s i T
Location of property:. .l w-Jol... llocliacietln L.
- o . ' ! ’ )

Number of Signst

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., 7/7 (o _19()”

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _L successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on 7 7/ 5/ . 195? ; .

Date: Wednesday,
Aug. 21,1991 at2:00p.m.

VYeriance: o pennit i .' THE JEFFERSONIAN.

(. 2ehe O~Llinn

Publisher

4 el

i
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-
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TT/7/238  July 25.

Baltimore County Government ‘
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue 887-3353
Towson, MD 21204

August 27, 1991

Newton A. Williams, Esquire

Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 700
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
S/S Cockeysville Road, 700' E of Beaver Dam Road
{227 Cockeysville Road) . ’
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
Edward F. Royston, Jr., et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 91-492-A

Dear Mr. Williams:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted
in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered 1is unfgvo;-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of A?peals ?1th1n
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjis for Baltimore County

cc: People's Counsel

File

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

————

4
TOWSON,MD., . 1/;-.[__,0

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published in

Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _ | _ successive

-

R 2 C?/
weeks, the first publication appearingon . . ; | .. 19t

Hearing Dete: Wednesdey.
Aug. 21, 1991 &1 2:00 p.m.
Varlance: 10 permit an
' frontyardof 1.5 for the
. and exsang 31,51 TOWSON TIMES,

Eii'

qRisish
o5

i

Publisher

/:ﬁ /@[./6

PETITI(Q FOR ZONING VAfIANCB A8

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: q, - q 2 4

‘The undersigned, 1
¥

al owner(s) of th ‘ i e .
destribed In the descrly (s) e properly situate in Baltimore Counly aml which is

on and plat attached hereto and made a pa hereof, herehy pelition for a

rom enterline o
required 50 feet, and Sections 255.1 and 238.2 to permit an existin

feet Tor the required "J0 feet;and d proposed sideé and tear yard of"

Varl { S - .
required 33 ‘Feot 3nd extating 315 FoateFRSE Mo XiRtiPhAEOnE IEL.0f (L2 fges. for che

for the
g side yard of 6
5 Teec for-the

of the Zonlng Reguiations of Baltimore Counly tE'iﬁé"zB].'i[.&'i.'alé'Bi'hiiti """"""""""""""""""""

more Comdy; for the
followlng reasons: (lndicate hardship or , 1i ’
1. ‘I‘hm8 ML site nvoivea a (nar ow,plﬁd cal difieul

to offices and 1t is impractical to relocate this building.

2, The proposed storage building must be located in the rear of the site, close to both

boundaries to allow adequate maneuvering and parking room on site.
3. That without the requested variances, the Petitioners will sustain practical
difficulty and unreasonable hardship, and the requested variances are in harmony with

the spirit and intent of the Regulations, and without harm to the health, safety and
welfare of the area involved.

Properly is lo be posted and adverllsed as prescribed by Zonlng Regulations.

_ L or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance adverlising, posting, ele, upon tiling of this
rclﬂlon,alullurlhcr agree to and are to be hound by the zoning regulations and reshiiclions of
Jaltimore County adopted pursuant lo the Zoning Law For Ballimore County.

I/We «o solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, lhat 1/wo

are the legal owner(s) of the propeily
which is the subject of this Pelilion,

Contract Purchaser: Legal Ownpr(s): /
o

(1yveorPﬂnlNunwaﬁuiﬁq'

' 3

i &

CityandState 7777 "7 Tgiona

4

Allorney for Petltioner:
Newton A. Williams, Esquire

(Type or Print Name) » Address

I’hone No.
G
-%@.Q/ Phoenix, Maryland 21131

Signature City and Stale
700 Court Towers

Name, address and phone munber of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representalive to be conlncted

Newton A. Williams

Name
700 Court Towers

. lO-f%J_,lhallhe subjecl matler of 1his petition be advertised, as
required by the Zonlng Law of Baltimore County, In two newspapers of general cirenlalion throagh-
out Baltimore Counly, that property he posted, and that the puldic hearing be hald hefore the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltinrore Couwndy in Room 106, County Oflice Buildlng s ‘Vowson, Daltimore

Counly, on the

M.
S i 3y e
proy TIME OR DAY

/) e FERLIA L~ .

Zonlng Commissioner of Baltimore li;l'mly.

(over) ORDER RECEIYED,FOR FILING

Baltimore County
Zoning Commisioner

County Office Building Account: R-001-6150
111 West Chesapeake Avenue Number
Towson, Maryland 21204

SRS Z/

PUL LIS (E-RINGE FEES [ S

vz - TONTRG VARTANCE  STHER) F155,00

_ TGTAL . $175 .05
EAGT HAME OF OWNER: ROYSTON

S | 06 AD4 100 77HICHRC $175.00
‘5« s, Messe Make Checks Puyable To: Battimere @010 45AM06-11-91 L

F

I
LI
Sy .

Bultimere County
Zoning Commisioner
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeaxe Avenue
Towson, Murylund 21204

Account: R-Q0UG1.-6150
Number

FrAthatl M HE
e D00 G0FMT 00 2

i
Cashier Validation Pirase Make Che sy Puyable "o Bain o= Coyrty

ght site UFEL an existing bullding to be converted

] N LT
('I'ype/pr Priol Nam )B'EI:INI}ZROYSTQN. 3202

receipt

@ 48 |

71-49 2 -1

ML-IM PROPERTY
EDWARD F. ROYSTON & BELINDA E. ROYSTON
KNOWN AS 227 COCKEYSVILLE ROAD
ELECTION DISTRICT 8 - COUNCILMANIC 3
ZONING DESCRIPTION

Beginning at a point on the South side
which is 60 feet wide at a distance of
the centerline of the nearest improved
Beaver Dam Road which is 70 feet wide.
courses and distances:

N 53°2 49'36" E 100.00 ft.
s 36° 31'20" E 170.27 f¢t.
S 530 17'58" W 100.00 ft.
N 36° 31'20" w 171.19 f¢t.

to the'p}ace of beginning. Being Lots 60 and 61 in the
subdivision of Sherwood Park Estate as recorded in Plat
Book 2, Page 64, saving and excepting all that lot of
ground deeded to Baltimore County for the widening of
qockeysville Road by Deed Liber 5008, folio 275, contain-
ing 0.3919 acres more or less. The improvements thereon

being Kknown as 227 Cockeysville Road located in the 8th
Election District.

‘“mmn """”'J
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. Baltimore County Government .

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

S
FTT West Chesapeske Avenue >

Towson, Mb 2120,

-

w5/ COPY

Edward and Belina Royston
14307 Mount Avenue
Phoenix, Maryland 21131

RE:

Case Number: 4]-492-3

5/8 Cockeysville Road, 700' E of Beaver Dam Road
227 Cockeysville Road (Hunt Valley Motor Coach)
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic
Petitioner(s): Edward F. Roystom, Jr., et ux
HEARING: WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 21, 1991 at 2:00 p.m.

Dear Petitioner(s):

Please be advised that § /.2 é [ & is due for advertising and posting of the above captioned
property.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN &k POST SET(S) RETURNED ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER
SHALL NOT ISSUE. DO NOT REMOVE THE SIGN & POST SET(S) FROM THE PROPERTY UNTIL THE DAY OF THE HEARING.

Please make jyour check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. Bring the check and the sign & post set(s)

to the Zoning Office, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Rocm 113, Towsca, Maryland
fifteen (15) minutes before your hearing is scheduled to begin.

ZONING COMMISSIONER
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

cc; Newton A, Williams, Esg.

of Cockeysville Road
700 feet t East of
intersecting street,
Thence the following

8N 3353
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. Baltimore Counly Government .

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue ¥ 8 ﬁiﬁ%‘% )
Towson, MDD 21204 ' 1 B BHT-3353

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in Rocm 106 of the County Office
Building, located at 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

Case Number: 91-492-A

$/S Cockeysville Road, 700' E of Beaver Dam Road
227 Cockeysville Road (Hunt Valley Motor Coach)
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic
Petitioner{s): Edward F. Royston, Jr., et ux
HEARING: WEDNESDRY, AUGUST 21, 1991 at 2:00 p.m.

Variance to permi{ an existing front yard of 1.5 ft. for the required 25 ft. and existing 31.5 ft. from
the centerline of street for the required 50 ft.; to permit an existing side yard of b ft. for the
required 30 ft. and a proposed side and rear yard of 5 ft. for the required 3¢ ft.; and to permit an
existing front porch to proiect more than 25% of the minimum requied front yard depth.

Zoning Commissioner of
Raltimore County

Edward and Belina Royston
Newton A. Williams, Esg.

. Baltimore County Government .

200 East Joppa Road Suite 901 (301 887 4500
'l'()wson,-Ml) 212045500

JUNE 21, 1991

J. Robert Haines

7oning Commiseicner .
Office of Planrinc anc¢ 7Oninag.
Raltinore County Office Puildinag
Towson, MD 21204

RF: Property Owner: EDWART F, ROYSTON, JR.

T.ocation: #7227 COCKEYSVTLLFE ROAD

Tter No.: 481 7onina Agenda: JUNF 25, 1991

Centlemen:

Pursuant to vour request, the referenced p;gpe;gy hag ?2zgiizévigegeby
i : 2 the applicable an )

this Rureau and tte comments below are .

cgrrected or incorpcratedé intc the final plans for the property

i isti sed on the site
5 The builCings and structures exlsylng oI propo - :
sﬁalibiomplv with all applicable requ1re§eqts of the Naglenaggg;re
Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Ccae”, JJEC

editicn pricr to cccupancy.

Noted and..

Gy aif_y o ) F e el
) : ' s S approved U g 10 WU T a0k Q}?}L_J
1.PMIHNFIR.Pl npirg froup I REE Fide Prevention Ruredu
épeclal nspection Division

Lol
i .ir li\)

Baltimore County Government .
OHice of Zoning Administration
and Development Manapgemoent

Office of Planning & Zoning

Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning .-\dministralinn.

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue Tom gt Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, M 21204 RR7-3353 towson. MD 2120,

July 23, 1991

Newton A. Williams, Esquire
Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams, Chtd
700 Court Towers

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Item No. 481, Case No. 91-492-A
Petitioner: Edward F. Royston, et ux
Petition for Zoning Variance

Dear Mr. Williams:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted
with the above referenced petition. The following comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. Director of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendaticns as to the suitability of the
requested zoning.

Your petition has been received and accepted for filirg this

26th day of June, 1991,

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee (i;;gziéiJ;;’:SESUjQ&_\_,
at this time that offer or request information on your petition. If

similar comments from the remaining members are received, ! will ARNOLD JABLON .

forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative DIRECTOR

will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for

filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing

scheduled accordingly. Received By:

IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TO ) )
MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS \‘-57€7,f;
REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391. 624$ﬁ

ok o
_WEryYtryly yours, o~ Zofing Plans Advisory Co

Gt &

JAMES E. DYER
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Petitioner: Edward F. Royston, et ux

Petitioner's Attorney: Newton A. Williams

JED: jw
Enclosures

cc: Mr. & Mrs. Edward F. Royston
14307 Mount Avenue
Phoenix, MD 21131

. Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

Office of Plannimg & Zoning

S

FHo

'R ;
111 West Chesapedke Wwenue &}/

Towson, MDY 2120 mRTO33S4

OCTOBER 22, 1991

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENTCE

TO: Zoning Advisory Committee DATE: July 9, 1991 :IE\(S;ELNE?SEE‘S): 2;:;91;-2 ROYSTON, JR., et ux
L . » JR.,

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E. LOCATION: 227 COCKEYSVILLE RORD

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for June 25, 1991 HEARING OF THE ABOVE MATTER AS TO THE PROPER POSTING OF THE

PROPERTY ONLY WILL TAKE PLACE AS FOLLOWS:

The Developers Engineering Division has reviewed THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 1991 at 2:00 p.m.

the subject zoning items and we have no comments for

Items 463, 464, 465, 471,
488, 489. 1. 478, 480, 484, 485, 487, IN THE BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 106, 111 W. CHESAPERKE

AVENUE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204.

For Items 476 and 490, the previous County Review Group
Meeting Comments still apply.

For Items 481, 482 and 486, County Review Group
Meetings may be required. / /

For Item 481, Cockeysville Road is an existing road, g. Schmidt
and no further improvements are required at this time. Lawcence

ZONING COMMISSIONER

In addition, entrances shall be a minimum of 24 feet BALTIMORE COUNTY

and a maximum of 35 feet wide. Depressed curb is to be
used with no curb returns to the property line.

cc: MNewton A. Williams .~q.

Also, prior to removal of any existing curb for Glover Equipment, I1-.

entrances, the Developer shall obtain a permit from the
Bureau of Public Services (887-3321).

For Item 482, Hammonds Ferry Road and Second Avenue are

eXisting roads, and no further improvements are requested
at this time.

However, prior to removal of any existing curb for
entrances, the Developer shall obtain a permit from the
Bureau of Public Services (887-3321).

For Item 486, Pulacki Highway (U.3. Route 40) is a State
Road and any improvements, including entrances, are subject
to requirements and approval of the State Highway
Administration.

BUREAU OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DATE: July 17, 1991

Mr. J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner

FROM: Rahee J. Famili

SUBJECT: 2Z.A.C. Comments

Z.A.C. MEETING DATE: June 25, 1991

This office has no comments for items number 463, 464,
480, 481, 483, 484, 485, 486, 487, 488 and 489.

Rahees J. Famili
Traffic Engineer II

j§2z/ﬁ;~ '}. }1¥;n~Li Z.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER~OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arngld Jablon, Director DATE: August 6, 1991
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Pat.Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Edward F. Royston, Item No. 481

Ip reference to the petitioner's request, staff offers the
following comments:

This project received a waiver of a CRG meeting on May 16, 1991.

The Office of ?lannipg and Zoning supports the requested use for
bus storage as permitted in the M.L.-I.M. Staff is concerned with

tpe size of the site and any further intensification should be
discouraged.

There are two issues for which our support is conditioned upon:

(A) The dumpster pad as located on the plan is not acceptable.

gheddumpster should not be in plain view from Cockeysville
oad.

The office encourages the petitioner to minimize signage
apdf if necessary, rgplace the existing sign in a manner
similar to the materials and quality of the existing sign.

The applicant shall file a landscape plan with the Baltimore
COupty landscapg plan for gpproval by the deputy director of the
Office of Planning and Zoning. Subsequent to approval of the plan, a

copy shall be forwarded to the Zoning Office to be maintained in the
official file.

If the;e_shoulq be any further questions or if this office can
proylde additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the
Office of Planning at 887-3211.

PK/JL/cmm
ITEM481/ZAC1
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. Baltimore County Government . 1 , ~y G ’ / . . -~ .
Office of Zoning Administration . et . . / / 2942~ : 3 .
4 ce ' ‘l' ‘.i 391

and Development Management
LAW OFFICES

Office of Planning & Zoning _ ce T | clir CevEET 3
% lover . LAW OFFICES L)/ 41/,1— ﬂ MARGOLLS, PRITZKER & EPSTEIN, P.A.
. ; MARGOLIS, PRITZKER & EPSTEIN, P.A. - 17//1{[/’,2’ —

405 EAST JOPPA ROAD

EQUIPMENT, INC. PO. Box 405 » 221 Cockeyaville Road « Cockeysville, MD 21030 e 00
3 B LU AX (301 7T1-8010
v A 405 EAST JOPFA ROAD TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
TELEFPHONE

111 West Chesapeake Avenue ’ o
Towson, M) 21204 * A EER AR
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
{301) 823-2222
TELEPHONE TELECOPIER

STEPHEN W. LAFFERTY (@01) 823-2222 (301) 3037-0008
TELECOPIER

October 7, 1991 e
J.A,D.AM
LA.DLAM. VIA FACSIMILE: 296-2765
County Office Building mig? VIA F -
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue IRST-CLASS MAIL
i Lawrence Schmidt, Esquire

Newton A. Williams, Esquire Room 109 Newton A. Willi
iy s . ams, Esquire Zoning Commissi
umh d Williams T , MD 21204 g ssioner
Nolan, Plumhoff and Willl owson ocT 4 199 Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams - . Office of Zoning Administration
Suite 700, Court Towers - and Development Management

Court Towers, Suite 700

i‘lo o P:gnsgi‘z’gzla e fAetencions gi;eg;g?g;ggiig FF CE 210 West Pennsylvania Avenue Office of Planning & Zoning

owson, B ZON‘m 0 ‘ Towson, Maryland 21204 111 Hest Chemanange rvante
Towson, Maryland 21204

Hunt Valley Motor Coach Dear Mr. Jablon: .
97 Cockeysville Road Re: Hunt Valley Motor Coach

Y 2

RE:
Re: Hunt Valley Motor Coach

227 Cockeysville Road

We are writing this letter to express our deep concern over mnew construction Dear Mr. Williams:
Dear Mr. Williams: next to our property at 221 Cockeysville Road, Cockeysville, 21030, The ’ ’
address of the property is 227 Cockeysville Road, owned by Hunt Valley Motor Subsequent to our hearing, my client had a s 4 b KC
Coach. . Hr urvey done by I.
oac z;ls suivey shows that your client's construction has intruded over
e varianc i
After observing the construction work in progress, one of the contractors sioner e line previously approved by the Deputy Zoning Commis-
was questioned, and we were advised that the new building will be
constructed approximately five feet from our property line, instead of the Mr. Royston testified that he had complied with the Zoni
| . 1 w e onin
//(7§\ thirty feet required by County code. ggmmigsioner's Order and that the new construction was not withig
ve feet of the pr i
D( ™~ After further questioning, we were notified that a variance had been issued ing exceeds ‘l:h(a'e a%t%%iigl;dlls‘;i-_b Hek ibs P Treet Ao Duild-
ARNOLDUJABLON by Baltimore County. Since our property is in such close proximity to has violated both the intent andai tty ei%hthinche§, Mr. Royston
227 Cockeysville, and has two entrances on both sides of the property in granted. He has placed himself :l.ned:i.f.‘;ci:-> :0? \tr?rlancf:e s
question, someone would surely have noticed a posted zoning exception sign. more County Zoning Regulations v ation of the Balti-

Neither of the principals (all were questioned) noticed a posted sign.

AJ:eoh This fact made it impossible for Glover to protest this variauce change, My cliant is veryv seric =

. v ery serious about this breach. I brin is to
something which we believe could devalue our property. your attention so that you may have your clier‘;t ]’.‘el.:,tify gh:h;:ogu — %\LAWC !._is\

Enclosure lem. If steps are not .
The Glover building was constructed approximately twelve years ago, and will take theprequisite St':ek:; tzoeizg(:‘cén:}?i cot;nfliat?cef' T;y cllent
we could not obtain a variance which would have given us an additional Regulations. s breach of the Zoning
space of 30' x 225', However, years later the County grants a variance
next door to our property which we were unable to obtain. Very tru‘ly yours

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

Please enter my appearance on behalf of Glover Equipment,
Inc.: who has requested that a hearing be held regarding the proper
posting of the above property prior to the Zoning Commissioner's
hearing on August 21, 1991.

1 have just received the enclosed letter.
I would appreciate your comments regarding same.

Sincerely,

I understand that a hearing has been scheduled. Please direct
att future correspondence regarding this matter in care of my
attention.

Director

Very truly your57

Stephen W. Lafffrty
SWL/tls

cc: Newton A. Williams, Esquire

It should also be noted that the location of this building so close to ,
our property line, despite the unsightliness, is also dangerous, with ’

a tract trailers backi in and t on our drive hich will b

many ctor s ng in out on our driveway (w wi e Stephen W. Lafferty

within five feet of this metal structure).
SWL/tls W
cc: Mr. Timothy Kotroco - B@ m

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
0EC 3 1991

COMPLETE OFFIiCE, SCHOOL AND INDUSTRIAL FURNISHINGS ZONIm OFF‘CE

PROTESTANT {S) SIGN-IN SHEET

ADDRESS F23-7800

7§0M’W; 2zl
Wd—%p’/ 2,030

/470y /V/o—aé AU?, AR eIy

B s e A s P P R - o S hﬁf v
N . e T S ¥ 2 e U e e AP B S e R T g, .

1Gdes )//z‘r.a ].)év KDy = s 7

_ 2C . T Ale L300 )
JAMES D NOLAN Arnold Jablon, Esquire Arnold Jablon, Esquire ; , 0 ‘ 4y ;?”3/ “

oy - _./ I}‘-'

~/

NEWTON A WILLIAMS Law Orrices RN meTIRED 19801 Director, Zoning Administration Di t Zoni Administrati
THOMAS J RENNER WILLIAMS _ irector, Zoning ministration
NOLAN, PLUMHOFF & . J EARLE PLUMHOFF
and Development Management and Development Management

WILLIAM P ENGLEHART. JR 19401988

STEPHEN J NOLAN * CHARTERERD October 11 1991

ROBERT L HANLEH\“;KJORW . TOWERS RALPH E DEITZ Page Two ’ October 11, 1991
ROBERT & GLUS suite 700, CCOUR u9IB 1990! Page Three

STEPHEN M SCHENNING
DOUGLAS L BURGESS 210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

CAHILL JR
fcc;glgsné E‘:Los::: m TowsON, MARYLAND 21204-5340

S Lo NN S

OF COUNSEL

Lo e ConEs « * 2.7800 Kotroco's Order has long since run, and we feel that it would
GREGORY J JONES l3CNL?im;962765 MICHARD L SCHAEFFER® be a gross injustice to in any way reopen or reexamine this . The Honorable Timothy N. Kotroco
2450 Anmﬂzo iNDEC ] TELEF A rren's DmECT DIAL matter. - Deputy Zoning Commissioner
seaALS0 ACMITTED IN NEW JERSEY . . .
' . . . County Office Buildin
o Mr. Royston has done a very nice job with the Hunt Valley 11? Wgst Chesapeake Agenue
October 11, 1991 Motor Coach site, has greatly upgraded it and improved it, and Towson, Maryland 21204
we are unable to understand why the Glover Equipment Mr. Edwa;d Royston
organization is objecting to the variance. Hunt Valley Motor Coach D FASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER{S) SIGN-IN SHEET
, Esquire . . . w/encl.
g?q01goiabégging gdministration Mr. Glover does not say in his letter whether or not he Mrf James %atton
1;§g De;elopment Management actually applied for a variance twelve {(12) years ago. Mr. Joseph Warfield NAME ADDRESS
county Office Building However, anyone that has been to the scene can tell you that Patton & Associates S
121 szt Chesapeake Avenue the Glover Building is extremely large, extremely high, and (w/encl.) \Jﬂbﬂﬂﬁ"}J.Hsza{gqb AR 3215'i%muija_
Towson, Maryland 21204 takes up a great deal of the site, and indeed over shadows Glover Equipment, Inc. '
© ¢ everything around it. Also, the Glover driveways extend right 0B02A/45 ! fﬂgﬂmyicngg+whm 2103~
Re: Hunt Valley Motor Coach up to the boundary line on both sides of this tract, and the
: 2;7__,,,(;9;:15(33[s_v;,ll,g_@_ad,. Glover iitﬁ wh;ie neat and orderly certainly is making maximum ﬁ;hgr;[ £ D:c/énw_n(eef,{ Zot a/f//lmﬂg,
= usage o e site.
Yhs mmﬂéf,, Mo 4‘:_.//:,7

T BAYARD WILLIAMS JR

SR S

Dear Mr. Jablon: As for tractors/trailers backing up along the driveways, . .- - ,
Glover's there is a retaining wall present, and the Glover site is above (- JE/E}?*fAJ (70 5 NV SRS SR R (P

the building in question, and there is no way that a * ” . —

) tractor/trailer could back into this building without getting a /L;?”J,Gjiu[12’7},5/;D gy
te and took photographs prior wheel over the edge of the existing driveways, which are on the = - -
hs show that the proper sign order of 20 to 30 feet in width. Once again, there are

front of 227 Cockeysville pictures of these driveways in the zoning file, and we are sure

that you can examine them.

to receive a copy of Mr.

very surprised :
We were Y p with regard to this matter.

letter of October 4, 1991,

1 personally visited the si
to the hearing, and my ppo@g%ray
was posted and clearly vi1sl e 1n :
Road for the required time prior to the hearing.
ng that the zoning file in this In summary, the case was properly advertised and posted, a
that the sign wos b0 ¥ D e hearing was duly held, no appeal was taken, and we do not think

flects that the time A ; : " % . c .
223tigsr§resent and there for all to see during the required that it is fair or in any way legal to question this variance ~
now that it has been granted and in the process of being 5,/{)//,/

7

i eriod. .t : . |
. i utilized. Accordingly, we trust that everyone will consider
ddition to posting, zoning cases tho matter closed.
f general circulatiqn for two R
nd this is an additional

It is also my understandi

PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

As we all well know, in a
are advertised in two papers o) . | .
Ryl Caas - 9/=992 7

weeks preceding the hearing, a
E ADDRESS

safequard. ’?.'4“-;/ 7 C/ 7,42{,{2‘:;1/ =
“« T TR & il iAarT > 2 HRT O E RS DI 20K
NEw oA 708 CéL 7Yivs ) 2 %2375

client and our case persuaded Depgty Zoping - .
Commi?g*hnﬂr Kotroco that there was practical difficulty and Newton A. Williams
Attorney for Hunt Valley Motor Coach
%ee.ﬁd_a_wﬁ@ﬂb_ o = dve 202.04

Very truly yours,

: . . T . And
sonable hardship present 1n this situation, ahn
unreca the variance was duly granted. Nee@legs to say. : ' 3 -
1 period on Deputy Commissioner ‘ A .5 ' ‘ : 4
p Lolupro Eﬂyﬁﬂ:“.} 14307 mouit  4ve  PARICVx 213 )
] Y39

accordingly,
the thirty (30) day appea

YEERIVE

AT 15 1991

Z0NING OFFICE
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CHARLES J. FRANK, INC. sy-7- " ,

ENGINEERS AND CONTRACTORS TO O/S OF COLUMNS -~

SUWITE 205 120 COCKEYSVILLE ROAD HUNT VALLEY MARYLAND 21030.2109
TELEPHONE (30%) 771.8400 FAX (301} 771.5541 | = | I ; ¥ ¥ PROVIDE BURLIN

CONNECTION TO

TRANSFER WINDLIAD /
FROM ENDWALL -

P = 280 #/PURLIN /

November 19, 1991

'
R S IRE * P c S ST S -..-AJ--

Mo.

Daok

il

SIDEWALL ELEVATION ?ﬂTiT]ONER’Sm .y
To whom It May Concern: ; ONT W ALL
My office is located at 120 Cockeysville Road, about 1 1/2 blocks EXMB' I 3

from 227 Cockeysville Road. 1 approach my ofSice from Beaver Dan
Road 3-4 times 3 w2ek and observe any signs that may be on the
road sin™ T am intarested as a developer to acquire property
along Cockeysvili= Road. [ have never seen a sign in front of
227 Cockeysville Road within the last 4 months.

IHUMT VALLEY ,

HONT YALLEY MOTOR COACH

' BLDG. LOCATION

Very truly yours,

CHARLES .J. FRANK, INC, mace 34
- 2 JIA

s
e
/ ‘ ) SOLID (TYP)
T . g

/ / / "
g VTR ~ st S
'i T -~ T

Charleg .J, /Frank
Presidant

HMINNEAPTN IS
ST 1HHS PARK, MINNESITA

HIRACI L STEEL. STRUCTURES INC.

R EA P N ae S e o el
SRR R

: A ;
. . B o
PR "}' ;f-" s \ E.‘t-...- '\l l&&‘)

— e, s

7/ ) = o ..? ?
Y AN AY W R ae | - ,
/ - /“ - ’ ‘.’ ‘L’tL‘L El 2 l{7 7} ’/d}r’%/!,‘ V/

« 7@5%/@!{( [)')/: J/:f,{ﬂ-’-"’ré DT L L rrysd S SN A ST L RVICE. I\( (< y 1@,,/4,&(.& e

/& N ’ ] o _ ) o o ‘A "
(leteas cste R AN T A A AR N & AL Ot ke

“ — . ST, L": f‘r/{_lé/' ,/l:_){" e /\“) Lop 0T Yy /‘_"‘:(‘ e e ). 21030
VA R «pE*' PCRItAEY: 1 £ R f -
y ; A . 2 S S T ~l
%Lg/ bca;%,f Ry )97/ ‘ s P ‘ 7
7 , //67/ N i i bl .~ s A AL Eiv G
() <) 7 U ﬁ(/ t ‘:Cé ol o |
7\ g M / r’/l_ /_./ /L_/ /éj;‘/ /(_ﬁ//q Py Ve /"JC _: /. / ; . 7

o Bapeely” L

N o

—

- ("/'4’62 wl 7). “‘[’f"""‘/’ N during July and
ty of 227
for the above

-
. PO - et R .. P ). VC AU W, e e e -#.,4”,, —_—

/7-"1/74.7 J«C»ZE/M T
] .

Y A
'Z,u/

LR




e N

.

-

-

P . L,

i
!
/, Y = L/-/’z«/rz(é(
| WAL By
.F
E
!
{
-]
i
J
l
¢
/
e elle X 6, £ g AT
gf 2 [ C/'-V. ’c’;ciféisz,f/' ILZL Al 772{
’ | 7

TS e L A

[

““‘ “Aww el

\\\\\\\\\\m b

A P b, T s —

u--

..“ |.!|[1-'w'“"$“lig

i
s
|
|
i
|




20n1wE NOTER
1 o
ORVILLE & MYERS .WR EDNA L. MeCAIGHEY
sein/ 84 L Ea 3 DEED REFREXE: Lin: 4764, folio 433
, ™ 1 DT . 3. mecriowoits ®
FH. STANCE = S o
ZoNED ML-IM i o i
EX INDULSTRIAL vasEs—* 6 stre M
' |- It - . T e TR e Groas site Moy - 30,073 G.F. = 0.46 M.
. 7 R irar S PR S
~ N s s 07 s e ) — NS / : . 1. ExisTING UsE:
E Sraurany, F, ;
. s L EHE - Y ;s
o~ . S7omee oepan Pl

“OCALE I+ 100"

wew? S X

T
nu'#u STD. DEFRESSED =pTE
L i M_L_—xv}
T it T o
».

A=6s49 ELEV. 281,808
‘N‘:ﬁ”‘.” W A6

0. ANENITY OPEN GPAL « Nor required.

n mREIGL OffEC LMGALY L we

* & se€NoTeRI

3 co a1}
o

Pullding = ax 1 smployss = 1 space
red Spacen = 6 wpaces
ded Sraces o spaces

umtomss 3hgn 10 te placed along
ath

13, srowaee:
4 Troatage b acsor
‘the Zoning Fegulal

< sataf -
= 5;/1 INDUSTRI/AL DEVELOPMENT 13, SEELITIES: ALl tewired public uiilities @ R
#af Bock 3% pega /o8 1. Laxtsearin: scasin e B provided
e —— {rtscape Mamual.
— — _.' ;
16, SAVING & STRINN: AL parking aid dr
ik durible and
aring are

—

e DWELLING |

]

!
/ L. urme viowTiss

P i ik
2 g - RAR.H

16, EEVIRONHENT:

are no stresms or wetlandy sn of
nt Lo the property.

T
ABAcanT onrRr. /

19.  LIGNTING: 1.5t standards 1o be protected from venicular
e,

—_—

MPAVING

I |
2. sontwusem ronct Gty ool regesl o revious
ST S,

PossnLE. Futerr
Aoz w98 REQU ReS

co.
I | ;
ENARLES E. BEARES, BTAL ® k <
L ot | l % - 5
ton? 0tk 1 | e o veT LoT amas b S A e wivasivn s,
oy ™ ; 3 [ arvice daummment ity e T e
X
l [ i s Bt I (L s180/187 Acch *18--003670
l’. ,’g‘;" £ (Cowcrame 8LOCK BuLDMNG) o)
1 " S .- &3 < ]
W 3 ; :
, g <
F | -5
(3 <
& i ‘> A
e,
% £ i .
| I |
e y
! g o or wass 1 98088
[ e e I g kit
i/ S s e,
I | 3 s s iphecw 10000 v
’ i .
3
i i, \‘/‘,‘)ﬁ. EARIK NS — { e s e et >
i e AYaY | #or INFORIATION CONCERNING g
-3 e Piat of S leruires 868 SANITARY TS-0m8 | e
| - i\ Lo7 JH INOUSTRIAL CEVELOPMENT | WATER 8P 11D
¢ Piad Book 32 mege 45 I ____ STenwonam eo-wt
; ZoNED ML-IM i 3 1 2
LB | g
o g
Lidl !
{ ;
Lok ;
} &0 | ZOMING VARIANCE REQUEST | &
; Variance from Sections 255.) and 238.1 to parrit an exfisting - i : 4
front yard of 1.5 fest for the required 25 fest, and an 3 : 1AND. 2 &
; ABLD axtating 516 faet fro the contarline of street for the
& I Teouired 50 faat, and from Secticns 255.1 and 238.2 1o parmit
§ - : ) o existing side'yord of 6 feet for the vequired 30 feet ind G
EPG“ a side and rear yard of § feet for the required X3
3 E feot $n & ML Zona, and fri. Section 301.1 to :mlmu u:’_' ¥
k ‘ i mnm.:;vj-n-mm-m-rm It red
£ - Ay St front yard 3 ¢ 2 5
| i B A .
% A : £ 7 i
¢ SR E=TE 7 : MOTOR COACH .
PROPOSED SKGN - DOUBLE FACED o 287 COCKEVEVHAE ROAD
25 8.F. PER SIDE MAX. t—":‘l;;’:. E‘l -aToN Jr COCKEYSVULLE BALTIMORE \A4
: ‘ ,un' ey o | ELECTION BisY. & MCNBANE 5 [CERONS TRASY |
; e i3 w voc  Jowsckeo caw. fears o491 i




£

o 0| LN PG e &

ro- ]
' iy

e — s

Ex. DWELLING

CHARLES E BEARES, ETAL
wWJUR. 35/8/ A
Acct ® 20250

\

!

AL
V!

——— ——

--&=x

ENTRANCE

ORNILLE B MYERS uR.
258,/ 24

ZONED ML-IM

INOUISTIRIAL vsSEsS- 7

N — . S R—

.

]
*
*

ENTRANCE

SA\NTARY MY /
) opP- 269 20
FX B SANITARY = Lo 280 74,

|

l
EX._STOMM ORAIN |

Tl
= =t

\

0
‘\

CocKegysviLLE

—C“x/ )
.( va \ <4
NN

o i

s

z

A

;2 AVE R DA ROAD

AN
\

—

8T oRAW

Ex iemw ] : a

l O

INLET § GRATE  ~7 1. U P wi a0t
o v 263 34

__1 i 2?",/8 * F\‘[C

TIETTIA 4 e -

“Ex B G.OE POLE
/‘:/69 * 4G4 clP‘ﬁ

pie SR < RN -3

ume e X

LYY
]

OH —-—-IOO

'/

i

ZONED ML-IM

EXIBTING
DRIVE IWAY
To
WARD

MACHINERY | |
Co.

|
| |

WARD REALTY Co Inc.

, Tos3 / 27 l

i
g

-

LANE RECORD MNOLDING Co.

X eoNE. CHANNEL

49090126 OB -/12-000728

PARTOF S ¥ & INOUSTIPIAL

v

\

\
\

\

\

PUAT 32/ 145

PDRIVE

\

(e 47
1

PRIVATE

\

\ SO WIDE (SE INCOMMOSHN

\

\

ALACKTOM

F. Y uTus .
LSRR L

Y o
=

Poud
Aece s

f

\

i

f PA\’/NG§

4

el

H____.NWJO"M i
13
3 ':: Pe‘ [ wooro
- . { | .?_f/

R amam r S
Pl W A 4 Y N

o

o :
9| Ex.2 8TORY

FRAME

DWELLING

i "'-J T S
3 ' -— . .
.

4.4'

e

Ak, CONSRETS

S GR;*VEL

FE a7 8

o AE
CONVERTED
To OFFICE

f_"#_1

I ERAME BLDG |
T BF
21d 4 RAZED

g S

\

N -

-
B

or

9. 24" DeOR.

4R = A
17072 8g t

Q.89 Acre

15Ty, MeTAL DLdG.
BUS C,AQAC«~

AMT i)%\ \!E.HII‘C.L.E ‘ AR G

|

ayvA3als .0e~

“~

Y

T ROPIBED

)

<. 2@

30 EEARYARD

o /
LS~
v

- = '

e D ey R o e g Ty T e
o . .-

Vi

=T f‘,?_ﬁ.-z‘..m - S il &y -

-——— T gkl

-__'_-_..—L- —*-——-—--— -

eIV
/

S 53° /7/5& M’

/

PlILL ARS ™

e~ # 280 %
Iy 77&

PRERR

100. 60

/
TP EXN FPAIRKRIKUINR GG -

/

ot a7

JES INDUSTRIAL

o .
g4 Ao

DEMEL 3=AMEr. T
37 agge 45

x
3
\JJAN{TARY*H A \’M:C_-_ - —y—

SONA L. McCAIGHEY
c8sifa44

LEH. TO B DISTANCE = 25.0

-

STIRMODTA N
Ao o 270 A2
Inv 266 @3

- ToR 1 270 .30 - Eyx. 85

*Jm«-zaaso T T

Exd W, ___ M W

—_OH [ S—

_-_—F#'gj\ﬁConc r_;ibﬁ"““ ¥ 3T, ”] “
GOr\rt A Y AP"O’:"/ e EmTR.

F« FIN

| founND

; ! ‘.0

L ML-IM

e, . .

- ? ! Piat of

‘ fﬁ-‘g INDUSTRIA: DEVE OFMENT

i
!
LAt Baook 32 page +#5

i FRONT\/ARD/——
i 285

-

1

I rYy
Pt
f

PAN G N &

GLOY EXR SBiMHOO

OFFICE EQ@UIPAMENT

ING.
5/86//87 Acct *T16-01-003070

(CONCRETE BLOCK BUILIPING)

INATE Dr/ve

e m rona. 28002
YV 2or ok oF wAl - 287
INLET

e

FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING ENISTIN G
“L'TILITIES SEE SANITARY 73-0786

: WATER G&- 1113
sraRM rJnAw @0-/02

ZONING NOTES

i. QWNER:

DEED REFERENCE: L
FLECTION DIST: 8

COUNCILMANIC pIst

CroNING: M-

SITE AREA:

- . A
Grous O1Lve

Nl SLie A

EXISEPING USES

& SET* OT¢ 'Zl

IGHTING

JONTNGCPERM

DRIVER PARKI

REINFORCEMENT
2- NO. 3 .
DEFOMED BARS--?

ANCHORAGE PINS
NO.7 RE - BARS
15" LONG (MIN ) ——0

PreE-ChsT CRS STOP-TYP.

E1

B . .
ooy
p

H

cCockBvysviLLe

Rovaton, Jr,
s ton
et Motor Coach

ey, Mb 21as0

Ta b=t du A
T T . YOI

Fraoa tooaegulsition by the
the site way used ax a3 single

3 I"‘-"tl

_L.OCATION PLAN

SCALE |("+lO0O'

BM X-0449 ELWV. 281.808
N Gob54.30 W 9883 .16

el reveadl o

gy opermait o nootors

Tllheln dre iy oot Lite o whend ariivibyg
or Jde [)1' 1ing on tour . brive:r s persobas
Sl e e wo b ooroapy vaddtel bus o space.

APPROVALS

91-492-

#ETTITION 78
(HIBIT -

ZONED ML-IM

|

» T
a

Q
-
¥

Y

s - _— ’ — -
Vo ] (R E Sy

=/ =/// /_(/

PROPOSED SIGN - DOUBLE FACED
25 S.F. PER SIDE MAX.

ZONING VARIANCE REQUEST

Variance from Sections 255.1 and 238.1 to permit an existing
front yard of 1.5 feet for the required 25 feet, and an
existing 31.5 feet from the centerline of street for the
required 50 feet, and from Sections 255.1 and 238.2 to permit
an existing side yard of 6 feet for the required 30 feet and

a proposed side and rear yard of 5 feet for the required 30
feet in a ML Zone, and from Section 301.1 to perm1t an existing
front porch to project more than 25% of the minimum required
front yard depth.
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HISTORIC AREAS: There are no historic buildings on the site.

STORM WATER MANAGEMENT: A Waiver of Storm Water Management
. has been requested.
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